## 505447962 04/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5494763

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AMICAS, INC.			12/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MERG	MERGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC.		
Street Address:	200 E.	200 E. RANDOLPH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 2435		
City:	CHICA	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601	60601		
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe	Number   7006862	_	
	pe			
Patent Number:				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA	7006862		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA	7006862 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA	7006862		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA	7006862 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	7006862 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6074295280 jensmith@us.ibm.com JENNIFER SMITH		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	7006862 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6074295280 jensmith@us.ibm.com JENNIFER SMITH 1701 NORTH STREET		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	7006862 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6074295280 jensmith@us.ibm.com JENNIFER SMITH		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided	7006862 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6074295280 jensmith@us.ibm.com JENNIFER SMITH 1701 NORTH STREET ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	7006862 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6074295280 jensmith@us.ibm.com JENNIFER SMITH 1701 NORTH STREET ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	7006862 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6074295280 jensmith@us.ibm.com JENNIFER SMITH 1701 NORTH STREET ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760 SVL92015332US4		

source=332US4\_Amicas\_to\_Merge\_Healthcare\_Solutions\_Redacted#page2.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMICAS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMICAS, INC." TO "MERGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2684631 8100

110015400 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8474687

DATE: 01-05-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:01 PM 01/05/2011 FILED 06:01 PM 01/05/2011 SRV 110015400 - 2684631 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT <sup>SR</sup> TO AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## AMICAS, INC.

AMICAS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation approved and adopted the following resolution for amending its Amended Certificate of Incorporation declaring it advisable and recommended that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders for their consideration:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Amended Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.

SECOND: The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by unanimous written consent of its stockholders entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AMICAS, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Corporate Secretary this 30th day of December 2010.

AMICAS, INC.

By:

Name: Ann G. Mayberpy (Fre Title: Corporate Secretary